# CH \$115.00 1105532

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM496640

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMBILENT USA, INC.		09/18/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TXRX Systems Inc.	
Street Address:	8625 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY	
City:	ANGOLA	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14006	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1105532	VARI-NOTCH
Registration Number:	1118671	TX RX SYSTEMS INC.
Registration Number:	1145963	SERIES NOTCH
Registration Number:	1332998	T-PASS

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2166428826

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2166423342

Email:whvipgroup@wegmanlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Wegman, Hessler & VanderburgAddress Line 1:6055 Rockside Woods Blvd., STE 200

Address Line 4: Independence, OHIO 44131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Andrew Hayes
SIGNATURE:	/CharlesAndrewHayes/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2018

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Combilent USA, Inc. Delaware name change amendment to TXRX Systems, Inc. (filed evidence)(109140964 1)#page1.tif

source=Combilent USA, Inc. Delaware name change amendment to TXRX Systems, Inc. (filed

TRADEMARK REEL: 006510 FRAME: 0447 evidence)(109140964\_1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006510 FRAME: 0448

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "COMBILENT USA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COMBILENT USA, INC." TO "TXRX SYSTEMS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 12:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203457451

Date: 09-20-18

4873976 8100

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

# COMBILENT USA, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Combilent USA, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article First the following new Article First:

"The name of the corporation is: TXRX Systems Inc."

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 18\_day of September, 2018.

By: Tall flag.
Name: Claus Dall-Hansen
Title: Secretor

09112630/000003/108993618/V-1

**RECORDED: 11/02/2018** 

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:55 PM 09/18/2018 FILED 12:55 PM 09/18/2018

STRADEMARKmber 4873976

**REEL: 006510 FRAME: 0450**